Сведения о численности хозяйств и населения 

по муниципальному образованию «Шилегское» на 01.01.2022 года

	 
	Кол-во хозяйств
	Кол-во населения
	Количество пенсионеров
	Количество детей
	Количество мужчин
	Количество женщин

	
	
	
	
	дошкольники
	школьники 
	студенты
	
	

	п.Ясный
	548
	1385
	484
	72
	136
	116
	698
	687

	п.Шилега
	136
	260
	86
	10
	27
	23
	135
	125

	п.Таежный
	172
	353
	126
	9
	34
	31
	170
	183

	п.Таежный спецдом
	1
	38
	38
	0
	0
	0
	31
	7

	п.Таежный 
и спецдом вместе
	173
	391
	164
	9
	34
	31
	201
	190

	д.Земцово
	86
	102
	33
	2
	3
	13
	59
	43

	п.Русковера
	197
	391
	157
	8
	30
	41
	195
	196

	д.Березник
	78
	13
	3
	3
	0
	0
	8
	5

	Итого:
	1218
	2542
	927
	104
	230
	224
	1296
	1246


